L23000248525

	(Requestor's Name)			
	(Address)			
	(Address)			
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UF	WAIT MAIL			
	(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800408626768

FILED May 19, 2023 08:00 AM Secretary of State

2023 WAY 18 WH 1282

ØD

CORPORATE ACCESS, ____

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

		WALKIN		
	PICE	Cat 5/19		
×x	CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS			
XX	FILING	LLC		
1.	LDF OF BLACKSBURG	G, LLC MENT #)		
2.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	меnт #)		
3.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)		
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)	***	
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)		
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)		
SPECIA INSTRU	AL JCTIONS:			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

LDF of Blacksburg	HC			
(Must cor	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC	.'")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal o	ffice of the L	mited Liability Company	y is:
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing	Address:
3850 South University Davie, Florida 3332	sity Drive, #291327 29		3850 South University Davie, Florida 33329	Drive, #291327
ARTICLE III - Registered Ay (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	Registered A		
The name and the Florida stree	t address of the registered	i agent are:		FILED
	Registered Agent So			May 19, 2023 08:00 AN
		Name		Secretary of State
	2894 Remington Gre			<u></u>
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box 🏖	OT acceptable)	
	Tallahassee, FL 3230	08		
	City	State	Zip	
Having been named as registered place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the familiar with and accept the d	e, I hereby accept the app provisions of all statutes r	ointment as re elating to the	egistered agent and agree proper and complete perf	to act in this capacity. T formance of my duties, and I

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address;
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Jonathan Silverman
MINDK	3850 South University Drive, #291327
	Davie, Florida 33329
AMBR	Evelyn Rose Silverman
	3850 South University Drive, #291327
	Davie, Florida 33329
	101111111111111111111111111111111111111
71	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONAL); se specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does the document's effective date on the Department.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	
Signature of	a member of an authorized representative of a member.
This document is ex	xecound in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any	fire information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third d	egree Elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Jonathan Sil	verman
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

FILED May 19, 2023 08:00 AM **Secretary of State**